

8

SLP(C)... 3429 OF 2004
ITEM No.35

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3429

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2002 and 12.11.2003 passed by the Hon'ble High Court Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No.427 of 2000 in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4610 of 1998 and D.B. Civil Review Application No.765 of 2002 in D.B. Civil Special appeal (Writ) No.427 of 2000)

SOHAN LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUDHMAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLPs)(With office report)

Date : 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was fully argued by learned senior counsel for the Petitioner. When we were about to dismiss the Special Leave Petitions, learned senior counsel applies for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are allowed to be withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master